
���������	�
����
����� � ��������������
�����

MATERIAL CODES
The Last 3 Digits of Part Number
000 ......... Assembly, sub-assembly;

and some purchased items
010 ......... Cast Iron
012 ......... Powered Metal
015 ......... Ductile Iron
020 ......... Ferritic Malleable Iron
025 ......... Music Wire
080 ......... Carbon Steel, AISI B-1112
100 ......... Alloy 20
110 ......... Alloy Type 316 Stainless Steel
111 ......... Alloy Type 316 Stainless Steel

(Electro Polished)
112 ......... Alloy “C” (Hastelloy equivalent)
113 ......... Alloy Type 316 Stainless Steel

(Hand Polished)
114 ......... 303 Stainless Steel
115 ......... 302/304 Stainless Steel
117 ......... 440-C Stainless Steel (Martensitic)
120 ......... 416 Stainless Steel

(Wrought Martensitic)
123 ......... 410 Stainless Steel (Wrought Martensitic)
148 ......... Hardcoat Anodized Aluminium
149 ......... 2024-T4 Aluminium
150 ......... 6061-T6 Aluminium
151 ......... 6063-T6 Aluminium
152 ......... 2024-T4 Aluminium (2023-T351)
154 ......... Almag 35 Aluminium
155 ......... 356-T6 Aluminium
156 ......... 356-T6 Aluminium
157 ......... Die Cast Aluminium Alloy #380
158 ......... Aluminium Alloy SR-319
159 ......... Anodized Aluminium
162 ......... Brass, Yellow, Screw Machine Stock
165 ......... Cast Bronze, 85-5-5-5
166 ......... Bronze, SAE 660
170 ......... Bronze, Bearing Type,

Oil Impregnated
175 ......... Die Cast Zinc
180 ......... Copper Alloy
305 ........ Carbon Steel, Gray Epoxy Coated
306 ........ Carbon Steel, Black PTFE Coated
307 ........ Aluminium, Gray Epoxy Coated
308 ........ Stainless Steel, Black PTFE Coated
309 ........ Aluminium, Black PTFE Coated
310 ......... Kynar Coated
330 ......... Zinc Plated Steel
331 ......... Chrome Plated Steel

332 ......... Aluminium, Electroless Nickel Plated
333 ......... Carbon Steel, Electroless

Nickel Plated
335 ......... Galvanized Steel
336 ......... Zinc Plated Yellow Brass
337 ......... Silver Plated Steel
340 ......... Nickel Plated
342 ......... Filled Nylon
353 ......... Geolast; Color: Black
354 ......... Injection Molded #203-40 Santoprene- Duro 40D +/-5;

Color: RED
355 ......... Thermal Plastic
356 ......... Hytrel
357 ......... Injection Molded Polyurethane
358 ......... (Urethane Rubber) (Compression Mold)
359 ......... Urethane Rubber
360 ......... Buna-N Rubber. Color coded: RED
361 ......... Buna-N
363 ......... Viton (Flurorel). Color coded: YELLOW
364 ......... EPDM Rubber. Color coded: BLUE
365 ......... Neoprene Rubber.

Color coded: GREEN
366 ......... Food Grade Nitrile
368 ......... Food Grade EPDM
370 ......... Butyl Rubber. Color coded: BROWN
371 ......... Philthane (Tuftane)
374 ......... Carboxylated Nitrile
375 ......... Fluorinated Nitrile
378 ......... High Density Polypropylene
405 ......... Cellulose Fibre
408 ......... Cork and Neoprene
425 ......... Compressed Fibre
426 ......... Blue Gard
440 ......... Vegetable Fibre
465 ......... Fibre
500 ......... Delrin 500
501 ......... Delrin 570
502 ......... Conductive Acetal, ESD-800
503 ......... Conductive Acetal, Glass-Filled
505 ......... Acrylic Resin Plastic
506 ......... Delrin 150
520 ......... Injection Molded PVDF Natural color
540 ......... Nylon
541 ......... Nylon
542 ......... Nylon
544 ......... Nylon Injection Molded
550 ......... Polyethylene
551 ......... Glass Filled Polypropylene

552 ......... Unfilled Polypropylene
553 ......... Unfilled Polypropylene
555 ......... Polyvinyl Chloride
556 ......... Black Vinyl
570 ......... Rulon II
580 ......... Ryton
590 ......... Valox
591 ......... Nylatron G-S
592 ......... Nylatron NSB
600 ......... PTFE (virgin material)

Tetrafluorocarbon (TFE)
601 ......... PTFE (Bronze and moly filled)
602 ......... Filled PTFE
603 ......... Blue Gylon
604 ......... PTFE
607 ......... Envelon
606 ......... PTFE
610 ......... PTFE Encapsulated Silicon
611 ......... PTFE Encapsulated Viton
632 ......... Neoprene/Hytrel
633 ......... Viton/PTFE
634 ......... EPDM/PTFE
635 ......... Neoprene/PTFE
637 ......... PTFE, Viton/PTFE
638 ......... PTFE, Hytrel/PTFE
639 ......... Buna-N/TFE
643 ......... Santoprene®/EPDM
644 ......... Santoprene®/PTFE
656 ......... Santoprene Diaphragm and

Check Balls/EPDM Seats

Delrin, Viton and Hytrel are
registered tradenames of E.I. DuPont.

Gylon is a registered tradename of Garlock, Inc.

Nylatron is a registered tradename of
Polymer Corp.

Santoprene is a registered tradename of Monsanto Corp.

Rulon II is a registered tradename of
Dixion Industries Corp.

Hastelloy-C is a registered tradename of Cabot Corp.

Ryton is a registered tradename of
Phillips Chemical Co.

Valox is a registered tradename of
General Electric Co.

1

2 3

4

1

2

3

4

VDA05 Versa-Surge Suppressor

020-049-000 Filter/Regulator

020-049-001 Lubricator

Air Dryer

Available from 
Versa-Matic Pump

    CAUTION
The air exhaust should be 
piped to an area for safe 
disposition of the product 
being pumped, in the event 
of a diaphragm failure.

INSTALLATION GUIDE
Top Discharge Ball Valve Unit

�

veleta
Textový rámeček
                     NÁHRADNÍ DÍLY  VERSA-MATIC  model E6



������������ ��
�� ���������	�
����
�����

37

33 3338

325540
40

24

21
22

20

19
18

18

13
14

15

10

18

17
29

43

25

30
28

26

37

55

35

3333

323239
55

3434

31 27

16
17

17

25

42

41

11

10

12
9

8

3

37

6

2

1
3 7

6

38

39

32

31

40

40

27

26
30

28

29
43

41

38

34 34

35 37
55

S
er

vi
ce

 &
 A

cc
es

so
ry

 K
it

s
03

1-
10

7-
55

1
M

ai
n 

A
ir

V
al

ve
 B

od
y 

A
ss

em
bl

y 
(I

te
m

s 
1-

3,
 6

-7
)

03
1-

10
7-

50
3

M
ai

n 
A

ir 
V

al
ve

 B
od

y 
A

ss
em

bl
y

(C
on

du
ct

iv
e 

A
ce

ta
l 

on
ly

)
03

1-
10

1-
00

0
P

ilo
tV

al
ve

A
ss

em
bl

y 
(I

te
m

s 
20

, 2
2-

23
)

47
5-

14
5-

00
0

A
ir 

E
xh

au
st

 C
on

ve
rs

io
n 

K
it

47
5-

15
4-

00
0

A
ir 

E
xh

au
st

 C
on

ve
rs

io
n 

K
it

(C
on

du
ct

iv
e 

A
ce

ta
l 

on
ly

)
47

5-
14

9-
52

0
P

ai
l T

ra
ns

fe
r 

K
it 

in
 P

V
D

F
47

5-
14

9-
55

2
P

ai
l T

ra
ns

fe
r 

K
it 

in
P

ol
yp

ro
py

le
ne

47
6-

11
7-

35
4

W
et

te
d 

E
nd

 K
it 

S
an

to
pr

en
e

D
ia

ph
ra

gm
s 

&
 B

al
ls

47
6-

11
7-

60
0

W
et

te
d 

E
nd

 K
it 

P
T

F
E

D
ia

ph
ra

gm
s 

&
 B

al
ls

47
6-

11
7-

64
4

W
et

te
d 

E
nd

 K
it 

S
an

to
pr

en
e

D
ia

ph
ra

gm
s 

&
 B

al
ls

47
6-

12
9-

00
0

A
ir 

E
nd

 K
it

�



���������	�
����
����� � ��������������
�����

1 095-077-551 Body, Main Air Valve 1
095-077-503 Body, Main Air Valve 1

2 031-106-000 Sleeve & Spool Set 1
3 560-101-360 O-Rings 8
6 165-074-551 Cap, End with O-Ring 2

165-074-503 Cap, End with O-Ring 2
7 675-051-115 Ring, Retaining 2
8 360-085-360 Gasket, Valve Body 1
9 165-072-551 Cap, Air Inlet 1

165-072-503 Cap, Air Inlet 1
10 901-037-115 Washer, Flat 1/4" 8
11 170-103-115 Capscrew, Hex Head 1/4-20 5" Long 4
12 360-084-360 Gasket, Intermediate Bracket 1
13 114-019-551 Intermediate, Bracket 1

114-019-503 Intermediate, Bracket 1
14 530-022-550 Muffler 1
15 165-073-551 Cap, Air Exhaust 1

165-073-503 Cap, Air Exhaust 1
16 545-003-115 Nut, Hex 1/4-20UNC 4

17449-021-551 Insert, Gland 2
449-021-503 Insert, Gland 2

18 720-031-359 Seal, K-R 2
19 685-046-120 Rod, Diaphragm 1
20 755-038-000 Sleeve, Pilot Valve with O-rings 1
21 560-066-360 O-rings 6
22 675-047-115 Ring, Retaining - Pilot Valve Sleeve 1
23 775-038-000 Spool, Pilot Valve with O-rings 1
24 560-029-374 O-rings 6
25 612-147-150 Plate, Inner Diaphragm 2
26 286-069-354 Diaphragm 2

286-070-600 Diaphragm 2

Composite Repair Parts List
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

27 612-146-520 Plate, Outer Diaphragm 2
612-146-502 Plate, Outer Diaphragm 2

28 200-057-115 Clamp, V-Band 2
29 100-002-115 T-Bolt 2
30 545-027-337 Nut, Hex 1/4-28UNF 2
31 196-145-520 Chamber, Outer 2

196-145-502 Chamber, Outer 2
196-145-552 Chamber, Outer 2

32 720-032-600 Seal, Check Valve 8
33 722-073-520 Seat, Check Valve 4

722-073-506 Seat, Check Valve 4
722-073-552 Seat, Check Valve 4

34 050-033-354 Ball, Check 4
050-034-600 Ball, Check 4

35 312-095-520 Elbow, Suction 2
312-095-502 Elbow, Suction 2
312-095-552 Elbow, Suction 2

37 706-023-115 Screw, Machine 10-32UNF x 1" Long 24
38 544-004-115 Nut, Hex Flange 10-32UNF 16
39 312-096-520 Elbow, Discharge 2

312-096-502 Elbow, Discharge 2
312-096-552 Elbow, Discharge 2

40 720-033-600 Seal, Manifold 4
41 518-127-520 Manifold, Horizontal (Optional Discharge) 1/2

518-127-502 Manifold, Horizontal (Optional Discharge) 1/2
518-127-552 Manifold, Horizontal (Optional Discharge) 1/2

42 518-128-520 Manifold, Vertical 1
518-128-502 Manifold, Vertical 1
518-128-552 Manifold, Vertical 1

43 360-086-360 Gasket, Sealing 2
54 920-024-000 Ground Strap (Conductive Acetal Units Only) 1
55 706-023-115 Screw, Machine 10-32 UNF x .88 long 8

The eyelet end is fastened
to the pump hardware.

The clamp end is installed
to a true earth ground.

This 8 foot long (244 centimeters) Ground Strap
(Item 54) is shipped with the eyelet end fastened
to the pump hardware.

To reduce the risk of static electrical sparking,
this pump must be grounded. Check the local
electrical code for detailed grounding instruction
and the type of equipment required.

Grounding The Pump
(for Conductive Acetal Pumps only)

�




